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B2 - ALHAMA DE MURCIA (28 OCTUBRE)

12.22
12.71
13.14
13.15
13.32

200 m

AB-73
A-11990
MU-23002
EX-79
J-1337
MU-18632

CLEMENTE OLIVARES, MARINA
MORENO IRLES, NEREA

LLEDO BASTAN, PATRICIA
ARAUJO SEVILLANO, RAQUEL
QUESADA SERRANO, VICTORIA
CORTEJOSA LOPEZ, LUCIA

Atletismo Albacete

ESP

UCAM-Cartagena

At Almendralejo

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
CA Murcia PDS Group

00:24.42
00:24.90
00:26.65
00:27.18
00:27.54

400 m

MU-17024
MU-18083
EX-7640
AB-85
GR-5316
A-11908

IBARRA TONDA, EVA
PALAZON ANDUJAR, MAR
VALVERDE HENAO, GLORIA
LOPEZ RUANO, ANA

HARO HURTADO, BEGONA
PERTUSA MARCOS, ROSARIO

UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group

At Almendralejo (At. Navalmoral-Extremadura)
Atletismo Albacete

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

C. A. Sant Joan

00:56.39
01:00.52
01:00.57
01:00.66
01:05.15

800 m

MU-15248
A-16248
MU-19176
1-42
AB-2025
EX-538

ESPIN VALERA, MARIA JOSE
LOPEZ MARIN, RAQUEL
HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, SARA
DIAZ RAMIREZ, MARIA
SAHUQUILLO SANCHEZ, GEMA
ALVAREZ SAN MIGUEL, MARIA

CA Murcia PDS Group (Cehegin Atletismo)
C. A. Sant Joan (C.A. Tragamillas)
UCAM-Cartagena

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Atletismo Albacete

At Almendralejo

02:18.60
02:21.83
02:23.23
02:34.98
02:44.63
03:20.89

1500 m

GR-5360
AB-2102
MU-19147
MU-17326
EX-249
A-16327

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ERICA
HERNAIZ OLIVAS, IRENE

CRESPO MARIN, MARTA
SANCHEZ LUJAN, ALEJANDRA
BARRAGAN MEGIAS, ALEJANDRA
GOMEZ DE CADIZ MACIA, LUCIA

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Atletismo Albacete
UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group

At Almendralejo

C. A. Sant Joan

04:39.87
04:54.02
05:07.61
05:11.66
06:16.36

3000 m

EX-7438
CR-5684
GR-5599
MU-23091
MU-22275
A-16629

GORDILLO MASERO, MARIA ELENA
PARRA GOMEZ, AITANA

BUENO RUIZ, ERIKA

MOLINA FERRER, JIMENA
GUARDIOLA PAGAN, ANA MARIA
GIMENEZ IVORRA, SOFIA

At Almendralejo

Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Membrilla)
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
UCAM-Cartagena (Club Atletismo La Unidn)
CA Murcia PDS Group

C. A. Sant Joan

10:08.36
10:30.96
10:39.36
12:12.18
13:52.13

100 mv

EX-7540
J-1719
A-12143
MU-4495
AB-208
MU-19169

BUENAVIDA COTRINA, ANDREA
COBO PEREZ, ANDREA

SANCHEZ TORREGROSA, BLANCA
VIDAL RODRIGUEZ, IRENE TSADIKAN
SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIA

GARCIA SOTO, SILVIA

At Almendralejo (Valencia Alcantara)
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

C. A. Sant Joan

CA Murcia PDS Group

Atletismo Albacete
UCAM-Cartagena

16.77

A-16205

MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANA

C. A. Sant Joan



16.91 TO-5268

18.08 SE-790
MU-2887
MU-20349

400 mv

MATAS ESPARTERO, CARLA
HIDALGO ISLA, MARTA

CERVANTES GOMEZ, MARTA MARIA
LOPEZ RUIZ, CLARA

Atletismo Albacete

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (San Juan Aznalfarache)
UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group (Cehegin Atletismo)

01:05.96 MU-15416
01:13.99 EX-118
01:18.55 MU-22448
01:27.97 J-56
A-16631
AB-167

2.000m Obst.

PALAO PALAO, ANGELA
CORTES MIRANDA, ARANCHA
BUENDIA VALVERDE, CONCHI
BELTRAN MURNOZ, MARIA
RIZO DE LA OSSA, LUCIA
TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA

CA Murcia PDS Group

At Almendralejo
UCAM-Cartagena

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
C. A. Sant Joan

Atletismo Albacete

07:22.79 EX-7463
07:57.29 MU-19174
08:41.58 MU-18769
09:08.51 CO-6022

LARA MORUNO, MARTA
GUASP HEREDIA, GEMA
MILLAN MOLINA, ELENA MARIA
SANCHEZ MEDINA, BLANCA
MIRA REQUENA, CLAUDIA

At Almendralejo

UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (Cordoba Patrimonio C.A.C.)
C. A. Sant Joan

A-16627
ALTURA
1.60 MU-15550
1.56 A-16239

1.55 MU-1842
1.50 AB-155

MOYA BAUTISTA, AINHOA
SELLES GARCIA, AROA
SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, ESTELA
PEREZ MARTINEZ, SARA

UCAM-Cartagena

C. A. Sant Joan

CA Murcia PDS Group (Caravaca de la Cruz)
Atletismo Albacete

PERTIGA

3.15 A-16234
2.90 MU-17063
2.82 CR-137
2.80 CO-1041
2.00 MU-2513

LONGITUD

GUTIERREZ MENENDEZ, MAIA
PARDO GARCIA, PAULA
LADERAS BELLON, MARIA
ESPEJO CARRILLO, BELEN
MARTINEZ RUIZ, CRISTINA

C. A. Sant Joan

UCAM-Cartagena

Atletismo Albacete (Valdepefias AC - Sistemas Valcom)
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (Cordoba Patrimonio C.A.C.)
CA Murcia PDS Group

5.56 J-5490

5.37 MU-16469
5.17 MU-19326
5.15 EX-92
5.09 CR-5685
AA-3500

TRIPLE SALTO

ORIHUELA NAVARRETE, LUCIA

ESCORIZA GIL, ALICIA

URREA CERVANTES, ANDREA

CAMPOS LAMBEA, SOFIA

SERRANO FERNANDEZ-PACHECO, MARTA
TERUEL SAEZ, MARIA

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras)
UCAM-Cartagena

At Almendralejo (At. Navalmoral-Extremadura)
Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Membrilla)

C. A. Sant Joan (Almoradi Trikilometros)

12.14 J-5983
10.80 MU-22647
10.46 A-12056
09.87 AB-71
08.97 EX-7439
08.77 MU-3225

10.78 MU-3453

09.17 MU-19986

08.33 AB-2026
EX-7684
A-16630
J-1167

CHICA VILCHEZ, SARA

ROSIQUE CEREZO, MARTA
PASTOR RICO, MARINA
MARTINEZ CAMPOS, PAULA
IRIAS ZUNIGA, JENNYFER ALYSSA
FERRER CALDERON, ANA MARIA

RICO ANTA, ANDREA
DABIZHA , OLENA

SANCHEZ TORRENTE, NEREA
DONCEL RODRIGUEZ, LAURA
LORCA PORCEL, DANIELA
TORRES GARCIA, CELIA

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
UCAM-Cartagena

C. A. Sant Joan

Atletismo Albacete

At Almendralejo

CA Murcia PDS Group

UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group

Atletismo Albacete

At Almendralejo

C. A. Sant Joan

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (At. Juan Perez Creus)

DISCO



ALMANSA GARCIA, JIMENA
PEREZ SANCHEZ, HELENA
GARCERAN GARRE, MARIA
LOPEZ-PELAEZ ARIAS, LIDIA
VELAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, ANGELES

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

C. A. Sant Joan

UCAM-Cartagena (Atletismo Roldan)
Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Membrilla)
CA Murcia PDS Group

JIMENEZ VELASCO, ANGELES
CARRASCO MARIN, CECILIA
ILLAN GARCIA, AITANA
MOLITERNI RUBIO, CARLA

BARRIONUEVO SABALETE, MARINA

RODRIGUEZ CEBALLOS, INES

UCAM-Cartagena

CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras)

C. A. Sant Joan

Atletismo Albacete (Valdepefias AC - Sistemas Valcom)
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

At Almendralejo

35.68 J-1776
32.72 A-16237
29.72 MU-20971
29.68 CR-280
20.26 MU-4928
MARTILLO
49.87 MU-20902
33.12 MU-17972
32.60 A-16275
21.87 CR-21
J-1280
EX-7694
JABALINA
39.82 MU-18087
34.71 CA-10435
33.69 AB-2137
29.63 MU-15384
19.08 A-16238
EX-540

5.000M MARCHA

PEREZ CEREZO, ERICA
DOMINGUEZ MUNOZ, PAOLA
MINAYA GARCIA, ALICIA
URREA LUCAS, PAULA
ROMERO MOLINA, IRENE
GALLARDO GARCIA, ESTHER

CA Murcia PDS Group

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (CA Chapin Jerez)
Atletismo Albacete

UCAM-Cartagena

C. A. Sant Joan

At Almendralejo

25:32.91
26:35.30
27:13.94
27:29.29
27:47.63

CU-2074
MU-17801
EX-7467
CA-10178
A-16467

RELEVO 4 X 100

PASTOR MARIN, NARA

SAN BARTOLOME MARIN, MARIA DEL CARMEN

RIOS TERRON, CLAUDIA
SANCHEZ LOZANO, ANA
MAKEEVA , DARIA

Atletismo Albacete (Atletismo Cuenca)

CA Murcia PDS Group (Nogalte-Hogar Lumbreras)
At Almendralejo

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (CA Chapin Jerez)

C. A. Sant Joan

EX-538
EX-118
EX-92
EX-7640
AB-73
TO-5268
AB-2026
AB-167
A-16237
A-11908
A-16238
A-16248
A-11990
MU-18632
MU-3225
MU-15416
MU-18083
MU-23002
MU-19326
MU-19329
MU-20990
J-5983
GR-5316
J-6003
J-1337

RELEVO 4 X 400

ALVAREZ SAN MIGUEL, MARIA
CORTES MIRANDA, ARANCHA
CAMPOS LAMBEA, SOFIA
VALVERDE HENAO, GLORIA
CLEMENTE OLIVARES, MARINA
MATAS ESPARTERO, CARLA
SANCHEZ TORRENTE, NEREA
TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA
PEREZ SANCHEZ, HELENA
PERTUSA MARCOS, ROSARIO
ROMERO MOLINA, IRENE
LOPEZ MARIN, RAQUEL
MORENO IRLES, NEREA
CORTEJOSA LOPEZ, LUCIA
FERRER CALDERON, ANA MARIA
PALAO PALAO, ANGELA
PALAZON ANDUJAR, MAR
LLEDO BASTAN, PATRICIA
URREA CERVANTES, ANDREA
ZAMORA VARELA, YAIZA
MORA MARTINEZ, BLANCA
CHICA VILCHEZ, SARA

HARO HURTADO, BEGONA
LOPEZ REQUENA, MARIA
QUESADA SERRANO, VICTORIA

At Almendralejo

At Almendralejo

At Almendralejo (At. Navalmoral-Extremadura)
At Almendralejo (At. Navalmoral-Extremadura)
Atletismo Albacete

Atletismo Albacete

Atletismo Albacete

Atletismo Albacete

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan (C.A. Tragamillas)

C. A. Sant Joan (C.A. Tragamillas)

CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group
UCAM-Cartagena

UCAM-Cartagena

UCAM-Cartagena

UCAM-Cartagena (Atletismo Aguilas)
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

EX-79
EX-7684

ARAUJO SEVILLANO, RAQUEL
DONCEL RODRIGUEZ, LAURA

At Almendralejo
At Almendralejo



EX-540
EX-7439
AB-2102
AB-85
AB-2025
AB-208
A-16234
A-16205
A-11908
A-16238
A-12178
MU-18077
MU-551
MU-22914
MU-18087
MU-22700
MU-19176
MU-17024
MU-15550
J-56

1-42
J-6003
GR-5360

GALLARDO GARCIA, ESTHER
IRIAS ZUNIGA, JENNYFER ALYSSA
HERNAIZ OLIVAS, IRENE

LOPEZ RUANO, ANA
SAHUQUILLO SANCHEZ, GEMA
SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIA
GUTIERREZ MENENDEZ, MAIA
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, ANA
PERTUSA MARCOS, ROSARIO
ROMERO MOLINA, IRENE
ANDREU MARTINEZ, CRISTINA
LOPEZ IBERNON, ALICIA

PARRA TORRIJOS, IRENE
PARRILLA MARTINEZ, MARIA
PEREZ CEREZO, ERICA

GARCIA MORENO, LARA
HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, SARA
IBARRA TONDA, EVA

MOYA BAUTISTA, AINHOA
BELTRAN MURNOZ, MARIA

DIAZ RAMIREZ, MARIA

LOPEZ REQUENA, MARIA
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ERICA

At Almendralejo

At Almendralejo

Atletismo Albacete
Atletismo Albacete
Atletismo Albacete
Atletismo Albacete

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan

C. A. Sant Joan (C.A. Tragamillas)
CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group

CA Murcia PDS Group
UCAM-Cartagena
UCAM-Cartagena
UCAM-Cartagena
UCAM-Cartagena

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior



